

## **Warrant for Special Town Election**

May 26, 2021

County of Dukes County, ss.

To the Constables of the Town of Chilmark,

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to warn and notify the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to assemble at the Chilmark Community Center 520 South Road in said Town of Chilmark on Wednesday, the twenty-sixth day of May in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-One A. D. 12 Noon, there and then to act on the election of Town Officers and Questions on the Official Ballot.

The polls for voting on the Official Ballot will be open at 12:00 PM Noon, and shall close at eight o'clock in the evening, 8:00 PM.

To elect the following officers on the Official Ballot:

One MODERATOR

for three years

Pou are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies in three public places in said Town of Chilmark at least seven days before the time of said meeting, and to publish said warrant in one newspaper having general circulation in the Town of Chilmark during the week before said meeting.

Given under our hands this 22md day of March, A.B. 2021.

## Chilmark Board of Selectmen

William N. Rossi, Chairman Warren M. Doty James M. Malkin

I have notified the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark qualified to vote in town affairs, by posting three (3) attested copies of this warrant in three (3) public places and by publishing said warrant in one newspaper having general circulation in said Town of Chilmark and made due return of this warrant at the time and place of said meeting. God save the Commonwealth.

Posted: B	<i>y</i> •	Constable Marshall E. Car	roll III
1 03tCu.	y.	Odristabie iviarsitali E. Odr	1011, 111

Last day and hour for filing nomination papers with Board of Registrars: Wednesday – April 7, 2021, 5PM

Last day and hours to register to vote (20 days before Special Town Election):

Thursday – May 6, 2021 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm/ 7:00 pm to 8:00 pm